1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGC2, RGC3
RGC2, RGC3 DS ENG 05/10/20
3-phase solid state relays with integrated heatsink
Bene昀椀ts
Description
• Panel space savings. Concentrated power; the RGC
3-phase switching range can handle up to 65 AAC per

Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of . Refer to selection guide section for valid part
numbers.
Order code
RGC2A       E
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid State Relay (RG)
G -
C - With integrated heatsink
2 - 2-pole switching, 1-pole direct
A - Switching mode: zero cross
22 Rated voltage: 42-242 VAC, 800 Vp
60 Rated voltage: 42-660 VAC, 1200 Vp 90 - 660 VAC for RGC..M
D Control voltage: 5-32 VDC
A Control voltage: 20-275 VAC, 24-190 VDC
AC control range for
RGC..A..A.. limited to 20-275
VAC only
10 Rated current
25 Rated current
40 Rated current
75 Rated current
K Screw connection for control terminals
G Box clamp connection for control terminals For RGC..M, RGC..F
K Screw connection for power terminals For RGC..10, RGC..25
G Box clamp connection for power terminals For RGC..40, RGC..75
E - Contactor con昀椀guration
D External supply: 24 VDC For RGC..F or RGC..M only
A External supply: 90-250 VAC For RGC..F or RGC..M only
F
Integrated fan with over temperature protection (OTP) and EMR
alarm output
For RGC..75
M
Monitoring for mains loss, load loss, SSR short circuit, open circuit
and over-temperature with EMR alarm output and auxiliary output
RGC..M is suitable only for
resistive loads
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RGC2, RGC3
RGC2, RGC3 DS ENG 05/10/20
Selection guide - 2-pole switching, 1-pole direct (RGC2)
Selection guide - 2-pole switching, 1-pole direct with monitoring (RGC2..M)
KKE: input terminals = screw, output terminals = screw
KGE: input terminals = screw, output terminals = box clamp
GKE: input terminals = box clamp, output terminals = screw
GGE: input terminals = box clamp, output terminals = box clamp
Rated
voltage
Control
voltage
Features
External
supply,
Us
Rated operational current per pole @ 40°C
10 AAC
(1800 A2s)
25 AAC
(1800 A2s)
40 AAC
(6600 A2s)
75 AAC
(15000 A2s)
Product width
54 mm 54 mm 70 mm 70 mm + fan
220 VAC
5 - 32 VDC - - - RGC2A22D25KKE - -
20-275 VAC,
24-190 VDC
- - - RGC2A22A25KKE - -
600 VAC
5 - 32 VDC

RGC2, RGC3 DS ENG 05/10/20
Enter the code entering the corresponding option instead of . Refer to selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RGC3A       E
Code Option Description Comments
R -
Solid State Relay (RG)
G -
C - With integrated heatsink
3 - 3-pole switching
A - Switching mode: zero cross
22 Rated voltage: 42-242 VAC, 800 Vp
60 Rated voltage: 42-660 VAC, 1200 Vp 90 - 660 VAC for RGC..M
D Control voltage: 5-32 VDC
A Control voltage: 20-275 VAC, 24-190 VDC
AC control range for RGC..A..A..
limited to 20-275 VAC only
10 Rated current Not available with monitoring option
20 Rated current
25 Rated current
30 Rated current
40 Rated current Not available with monitoring option
65 Rated current
K Screw connection for control terminals
G Box clamp connection for control terminals For RGC..M, RGC..F
K Screw connection for power terminals For RGC..10, RGC..20, RGC..25
G Box clamp connection for power terminals For RGC..30, RGC..40, RGC..75
E - Contactor con昀椀guration
D External supply: 24 VDC For RGC..F or RGC..M only
A External supply: 90-250 VAC For RGC..F or RGC..M only
F Integrated fan with over temperature protection (OTP) and EMR alarm output For RGC..65
M
Monitoring for mains loss, load loss, SSR short circuit, open circuit
and over-temperature with EMR alarm output and auxiliary output
RGC..M is suitable only for